quarter of one hundred and thirty thousand four hundred and thirteen dollars and fifty-three cents 
($130,413.53), with liabilities against the appropriation of sixty-one thousand four hundred and sixty-
three dollars and eighty-seven cents ($61,463.87), leaving an available balance of five hundred and 
thirty-three thousand and twenty-one dollars and sixty cents ($533,021.60). These liabilities, as will 
be seen, consist principally of the bills for lighting the public lamps for month of March, and vouchers 
for the same will be transmitted when made out. Exhibit 11 1) " is a summary of the Lamp Account, 
and shows the number of new lamps lighted, old lamps relighted, and number discontinued by each 
gas company during the quarter, and the total number of lamps burning under the supervision of this 
Department to be twenty thousand four hundred and thirty-eight (20,438). 

Yours, respectfully, 
S. McCORMICK, Superintendent of Lamps and Gas. 

Metropolitan (as-Tight Co., 	" 	 '' 	....... . 
Harlem Gas-light Co., 	'' 	 " 	........ 
N.'i'. Mutual Gas-light Co., 	 " 	........ 

T. 	Central Gas-light Co., 	" 	 ie 
Suburban Gas-light Co., 	" 	 c'

[...]

th,' slzoze Itas GI'en dial=ed, from 7anrcmy I, 1877, to .'hare/[ 31, 1877, Goth inclusive. 	 73. 	l 	335, 	7. 	 1 
the operations of this Bureau for the past three months, January, February, and March. 

- 	There have been received at this office four hundred and eighty-nine (489) complaints against 

st 	s 	c nd t e on the sidewalks and streets (.o„un- 	 obstructions and m u )ra )c 	; notices have been served in all cases 
Public 	 Addi- 	 Salaries, Rupplies for 	 ~enc,es-- 	 where cause existed ; many obstructions complained of exist under ordinances of the Common Coun-

[...]

Resister's Office............ 
Third Cavalry Regiment Ar- 

mory... 
First Cavalry Troop Armory... 
Attorney for Collection of Ar- 

rears of Personal Taxes...... 
Commissioner of jurors........ 
Surrogate's Office.............. 
Sheriff's Office ................ 

Three hundred and fourteen (314) obstructions have been removed by the owners on service of 
48 27 $96 91 . 18 notice. 

q 8 ...... ............ 	69 	sI , 	There has been received the sum of fifty-four dollars and forty-nine cents from parties for pay- 
ZIS qo II 	z5 

II2 
......

[...]

5 ment of carta e and chares on 	oods removed, 	which amount has been 	aid 	to the 	Cit b' 	 ~ 	goods 	 p ad 
239 91 36 25 ...... ...... 	...... ...... 	...... 	z;o 	r4 ~. Chamberlain. 
27 W ..... 	• ..... 	• ...... 	...... ...... 	..... • 	27 00 	Upon application of owners and builders seven hundred and ninety-eight (798) permits to tempo- 
39 63 
64 W 

...... 
.y zz 

..... 

...... 
.... 	.. 	...... 
...... 	...... 

.-.... 	...... 	38 63 1 rarily occupy the streets with building material have been issued. 
64 20 4 68 ...... ...... 	...... 

22 ...... 	...... 	93 	' 	'I here have been issued and served on the oss nets of agents ttvent 	two (22) notices to repair ......